other for consequential losses such as production interruptions, loss of turnover/profit, and 
other indirect losses.  

9.6. A Party’s aggregate liability towards the other Party/ies for simple negligence or omissions 
towards the other Party/ies be limited to DKK 750,000 (seven hundred and fifty thousand).  

10. INFORMATION TO THE PUBLIC 

10.1. Being public research institutions the Institutions are subject to applicable public law 

regarding administration and access to information in public records e.g. the Danish public 
law including the Danish Public Administration Act and the Public Records Act.

[...]

other for consequential losses such as production interruptions, loss of turnover/profit, and 
other indirect losses.  

11.8. A Party’s aggregate liability for simple negligence or omissions towards the other Party/ies 

shall be limited to once the Party’s share of the total costs of the Project or DKK 750,000 
(seven hundred and fifty thousand) whichever is the highest amount.  

12. INFORMATION TO THE PUBLIC 

12.1. To the extent the Institutions are legally obligated to publish information on private co-

financing of the Institution’s research, the Company/ies accept that the requested